

**HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 338**

By COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AFFAIRS

May 6

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 4, delete “Veterans” and insert “Spouses and
2 Dependents of Fallen and Disabled Soldiers”.

3 In line 8, after “(2)” insert “In consultation with the Department of Veterans’ Affairs,” and after
4 “for” delete the rest of the line.

5 In line 9, delete “lies” and insert “qualified students as defined in ORS 351.656”.

6 In line 13, delete “veterans and their families” and insert “qualified students as defined in ORS
7 351.656”.

8
